Route 358

T
™ Independence

Torrence —

December 9, 2019

Effective Date

Baltimore

Transfer at Hegewisch to/from:
- Pace Route 355.
« CTA Route 30.

Hegewisch
Station

State

Sibley 355
8l oy

64

Victory Centre

River Oaks
West \

Bernice

®

159th 36. ofl River Oaks Center
7 River Oaks 2
mjE Center g
Ring o
364 ~150th 364
Landings H
| ™ Shopping H 4
Center % ]
( : ’ )
.
P ""_!. River Oaks
.. Ring | West
Victory
'-g Centre
Ef
cm
o
' H]
Ridge 355

©)

Transfer at the Pace

Chicago Heights Terminal
to/from Routes 352, 357, e
360, 366, 372 and 890.

Torrence

enw°°

357

Pace
Chicago
Heights
Terminal’

Cottage Grove

State

@ obesud

Steger

+060519rev+-111219rev

of

Bloom Trail
High School

==unx Saturday trips only.

W Memorial Jr. See schedule.

High School

Il Thornton South
High School

%

REGULAR FARE ROUTE

Use your Ventra® Card

or exact fare in cash.
Driver Has No Change

Customers may use a Ventra Card, contactless bankcard, Ventra
Ticket, Ride Free or Reduced Fare permit, or cash to pay fares on
Pace fixed route services. Reduced fares are available for children
(ages 7-11) and high school, junior high and grammar school
students (ages 12-20) presenting a valid Ventra Student Riding
Permit or valid school I.D. between 5:30am and 8:30pm on school
days. Seniors 65 and older, people with disabilities and individuals
with a valid Medicare card qualify for reduced fares. A valid RTA
Reduced Fare Permit must be presented when using cash to pay a
reduced fare. Eligible seniors and people with disabilities may ride
fixed route services for free through the RTA Ride Free Program.
Please contact the RTA at (312) 913-3110 for more information on
free and reduced fares. Free rides are offered to children under 7
(max two children per fare paying adult), law enforcement officers
and firefighters in full uniform or presenting a badge, and active duty
military personnel in uniform. See the Pace Fare Guide for current
fares, passes, restrictions and additional information. Visit
ventrachicago.com or call 877-NOW-VENTRA to purchase and
load value and passes onto your Ventra Card.

TRAVEL INFORMATION

For travel information:
RTA Travel Information Center
(312) 836-7000

For other information:
Pace Customer Relations
(847) 364-PACE (7223)

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace South
For lost and found call (708) 331-0051

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are
subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for
errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting
from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at
any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

PaceBus.com

358 Torrence

All Pace service is
\ wheelchair accessible.

PQCE

All Pace buses on this route
are equipped with bike racks. @%

Major Destinations

Pace Chicago Heights
Terminal

Steger
Sauk Village
Lynwood

Landings
Shopping Center

River Oaks Center

South Shore Line
Hegewisch Station

Monday - Saturday Service

December 9, 2019




WEEKDAY NORTHBOUND

ROUTE 358  TORRENCE I

(=) pace

HEGEWISCH

STEGER/

CHICAGO TORRENCE
5:06AM 5:11AM 5:21AM 5:26AM
5:41 5:46 5:56 6:01
6:15 6:21 6:32 6:37
7:05 7:11 7:22 7:27
7:50 7:56 8:07 8:12
8:35 8:41 8:52 8:57
9:20 9:26 9:37 9:42
10:05 10:11 10:22 10:27
10:50 10:56 11:07 11:12
11:35 11:42 11:53 11:58
12:20PM 12:27PM 12:38PM 12:43PM
1:05 1:12 1:23 1:28
1:50 1:57 2:08 2:13
2:35 2:42 2:53 2:58
3:20 3:27 3:38 3:43
4:05 4:12 4:23 4:28
4:50 4:57 5:08 5:13
5:50 5:57 6:08 6:13
6:55 7:01 7:11 7:16
WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND

SIBLEY/ TORRENCE/
TORRENCE BERNICE

6:01AM 6:10AM 6:17AM

6:47 6:56 7:05

7:30 7:39 7:47

8:13 8:22 8:30

8:58 9:07 9:15

9:43 9:52 10:00

10:28 10:37 10:45

11:13 11:22 11:30

11:58 12:07PM 12:15PM

12:41PM 12:50 1:00

1:26 1:35 1:45

2:10 2:19 2:29

2:55 3:04 3:14

3:40 3:49 3:59

4:40 4:49 4:59

5:51 6:00 6:10

6:51 7:00 7:10

SATURDAY NORTHBOUND

RIDGE/
TORRENCE

6 21AM
7:09
7:51
8:34
9:19
10:04
10:49
11:34
12:19PM
1:04
1:49
2:33
3:18
4:03
5:03
6:14
7:14

5:32AM
6:07
6:43
7:33
8:18
9:03
9:48
10:33
11:18
12:04PM
12:49
1:34

2:19

3:49
4:34
5:19
6:19
7:22

TORRENCE

6 27AM
7:15
7:57
8:40
9:26
10:11
10:56
11:41
12:26PM
1:11
1:56
2:40
3:25
4:10
5:10
6:21
7:21

TORRENCE/ |SIBLEY/
BERNICE TORRENCE
5:36AM 5:43AM
6:11 6:19
6:47 6:55
7:37 7:45
8:22 8:30
9:07 9:15
9:52 10:00
10:37 10:45
11:22 11:31
12:08PM 12:17PM
12:53 1:02
1:38 1:47
2:23 2:32
3:08 3:17
3:53 4:02
4:38 4:47
5:23 5:32
6:23 6:32
7:25 7:34

STATION *
5:52AM
6:28
7:04
7:54
8:39
9:24
10:09
10:54
11:40
12:26PM
1:11
1:56
2:41
3:26
4:11
4:56
5:41

6:41
7:43

HEIGHTS
TORRENCE TERMINAL
6:32 6:43 6:53
7:20 7:31 7:41
8:02 8:13 8:23
8:45 8:56 9:06
9:32 9:43 9:53
10:17 10:28 10:38
11:02 11:13 11:23
11:47 11:58 12:08PM
12:32PM 12:43PM 12:53
1:17 1:28 1:38
2:02 2:13 2:23
2:46 2:57 3:08
3:31 3:42 3:53
4:16 4:27 4:38
5:16 5:27 5:38
6:27 6:38 6:49
7:27 7:38 7:49

TORRENCE/ VICTORY

TORRENCE
8:14AM
9:14
10:14
11:14
12:15PM
{1515
215!
3:15
4:15
5:14
6:12

STEGER/ |SAUK TRAIL/ GLENWOOD-DYER/|RIDGE/
CHICAGO |TORRENCE | TORRENCE
7:45AM 7:51AM 8:02AM 8:07AM
8:45 8:51 9:02 9:07
9:45 9:51 10:02 10:07
10:45 10:51 11:02 11:07
11:45 11:52 12:03PM 12:08PM
12:45PM 12:52PM 1:03 1:08
1:45 1:52 2:03 2:08
2:45 2:52 3:03 3:08
3:45 3:52 4:03 4:08
4:45 4:52 5:03 5:08
5:45 5:51 6:01 6:06
SATURDAY SOUTHBOUND

BERNICE CENTRE
8:18AM 8:27AM
9:18 9:27
10:18 10:27
11:18 11:28
12:19PM 12:29PM
1:19 1:29
2:19 2:29
3:19 3:29
4:19 4:29
5:18 5:27
6:16 6:25

TORRENCE/ |RIDGE/

GLENWOOD-DYER/ [SAUK TRAIL/ |STEGER/

TORRENCE TORRENCE
8:51AM 8:55AM 8:58AM 9:04AM
9:51 9:55 9:58 10:04
10:50 10:54 10:57 11:03
11:49 11:53 11:57 12:03PM
12:49PM 12:53PM 12:57PM 1:03
1:49 1:53 1:57 2:03
2:49 2:53 2:57 3:03
3:49 3:53 3:57 4:03
4:52 4:56 5:00 5:06
5:52 5:56 6:00 6:06

TORRENCE

6:11

HEIGHTS
CHICAGO |[TERMINAL
9:20AM 9:30AM
10:20 10:30
11:19 11:29
12:19PM 12:30PM
1:19 1:30
2:19 2:30
3:19 3:30
4:19 4:30
5:22 5:32
6:22 6:30

* - Route 358 makes connections to/from South Shore Line trains. Please consult a South Shore Line schedule to determine connection opportunities.
Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

No Sunday or holiday service.





