

E ROUTE 358 • TORRENCE



PACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS	STEGER/	SAUK TRAIL/	GLENWOOD-DYER/	RIDGE/	TORRENCE/	SIBLEY/	HEGEWISCH
TERMINAL	CHICAGO	TORRENCE	TORRENCE	TORRENCE	BERNICE	TORRENCE	STATION *
5:06AM	5:11AM	5:21AM	5:26AM	5:32AM	5:36AM	5:43AM	5:52AM
5:41	5:46	5:56	6:01	6:07	6:11	6:19	6:28
6:15	6:21	6:32	6:37	6:43	6:47	6:55	7:04
7:05	7:11	7:22	7:27	7:33	7:37	7:45	7:54
7:50	7:56	8:07	8:12	8:18	8:22	8:30	8:39
8:35	8:41	8:52	8:57	9:03	9:07	9:15	9:24
9:20	9:26	9:37	9:42	9:48	9:52	10:00	10:09
10:05	10:11	10:22	10:27	10:33	10:37	10:45	10:54
10:50	10:56	11:07	11:12	11:18	11:22	11:31	11:40
11:35	11:42	11:53	11:58	12:04PM	12:08PM	12:17PM	12:26PM
12:20PM	12:27PM	12:38PM	12:43PM	12:49	12:53	1:02	1:11
1:05	1:12	1:23	1:28	1:34	1:38	1:47	1:56
1:50	1:57	2:08	2:13	2:19	2:23	2:32	2:41
2:35	2:42	2:53	2:58	3:04	3:08	3:17	3:26
3:20	3:27	3:38	3:43	3:49	3:53	4:02	4:11
4:05	4:12	4:23	4:28	4:34	4:38	4:47	4:56
4:50	4:57	5:08	5:13	5:19	5:23	5:32	5:41
5:50	5:57	6:08	6:13	6:19	6:23	6:32	6:41
6:55	7:01	7:11	7:16	7:22	7:25	7:34	7:43

WEEKDAY SOUTHBOUND

		6		4	3	2	
HEGEWISCH STATION *	SIBLEY/ TORRENCE	TORRENCE/ BERNICE	RIDGE/ TORRENCE	GLENWOOD-DYER/	SAUK TRAIL/	STEGER/ CHICAGO	PACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS TERMINAI
-	-	-	-	-	5:44AM	5:55AM	6:05AM
5:01AM	6:10AM	6:17AM	6:21AM	6:27AM	6:32	6:43	6:53
6:47	6:56	7:05	7:09	7:15	7:20	7:31	7:41
7:30	7:39	7:47	7:51	7:57	8:02	8:13	8:23
8:13	8:22	8:30	8:34	8:40	8:45	8:56	9:06
3:58	9:07	9:15	9:19	9:26	9:32	9:43	9:53
9:43	9:52	10:00	10:04	10:11	10:17	10:28	10:38
10:28	10:37	10:45	10:49	10:56	11:02	11:13	11:23
11:13	11:22	11:30	11:34	11:41	11:47	11:58	12:08PM
11:58	12:07PM	12:15PM	12:19PM	12:26PM	12:32PM	12:43PM	12:53
12:41PM	12:50	1:00	1:04	1:11	1:17	1:28	1:38
1:26	1:35	1:45	1:49	1:56	2:02	2:13	2:23
2:10	2:19	2:29	2:33	2:40	2:46	2:57	3:08
2:55	3:04	3:14	3:18	3:25	3:31	3:42	3:53
3:40	3:49	3:59	4:03	4:10	4:16	4:27	4:38
4:40	4:49	4:59	5:03	5:10	5:16	5:27	5:38
5:51	6:00	6:10	6:14	6:21	6:27	6:38	6:49
6:51	7:00	7:10	7:14	7:21	7:27	7:38	7:49

SATURDAY NORTHBOUND

-0-	-2-		4	— 5—		-7-
PACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS TERMINAL	STEGER/ CHICAGO	SAUK TRAIL/ TORRENCE	GLENWOOD-DYER/ TORRENCE	RIDGE/ TORRENCE	TORRENCE/ BERNICE	VICTORY CENTRE
7:45AM	7:51AM	8:02AM	8:07AM	8:14AM	8:18AM	8:27AM
8:45	8:51	9:02	9:07	9:14	9:18	9:27
9:45	9:51	10:02	10:07	10:14	10:18	10:27
10:45	10:51	11:02	11:07	11:14	11:18	11:28
11:45	11:52	12:03PM	12:08PM	12:15PM	12:19PM	12:29PM
12:45PM	12:52PM	1:03	1:08	1:15	1:19	1:29
1:45	1:52	2:03	2:08	2:15	2:19	2:29
2:45	2:52	3:03	3:08	3:15	3:19	3:29
3:45	3:52	4:03	4:08	4:15	4:19	4:29
4:45	4:52	5:03	5:08	5:14	5:18	5:27
5:45	5:51	6:01	6:06	6:12	6:16	6:25

SATURDAY SOUTHBOUND

-3--0-

VICTORY CENTRE	TORRENCE/ BERNICE	RIDGE/ TORRENCE	GLENWOOD-DYER/ TORRENCE	SAUK TRAIL/ TORRENCE	STEGER/ CHICAGO	PACE CHICAGO HEIGHTS TERMINAL
8:51AM	8:55AM	8:58AM	9:04AM	9:09AM	9:20AM	9:30AM
9:51	9:55	9:58	10:04	10:09	10:20	10:30
10:50	10:54	10:57	11:03	11:08	11:19	11:29
11:49	11:53	11:57	12:03PM	12:08PM	12:19PM	12:30PM
12:49PM	12:53PM	12:57PM	1:03	1:08	1:19	1:30
1:49	1:53	1:57	2:03	2:08	2:19	2:30
2:49	2:53	2:57	3:03	3:08	3:19	3:30
3:49	3:53	3:57	4:03	4:08	4:19	4:30
4:52	4:56	5:00	5:06	5:11	5:22	5:32
5:52	5:56	6:00	6:06	6:11	6:22	6:30

* - Route 358 makes connections to/from South Shore Line trains. Please consult a South Shore Line schedule to determine connection opportunities. Unless otherwise noted, bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so. No Sunday or holiday service.

pace